

Signature

# Big Foot Attack Youth Volleyball 2024 5th-8th Grade

Don't miss this excellent opportunity to improve your volleyball skills. Female athletes will learn individual and team skills that will enable them to take their volleyball game to the next level. Players will be coached by the BFHS volleyball coaching staff. Big Foot Attack teams will travel to play against other schools in the area. The fee includes a team t-shirt and league and tournament enrollment fees. Registration deadline is Tuesday, April 16 at 8:00 p.m. to guarantee a t-shirt. Min/Max: 8/12 per team.

Instructor:	Chad Roehl & BFHS Volleyball Coaching Staff		
Location:	Big Foot High School - East Gym		
Practice Dates:	Practice Dates: April 16, 18, 23, 25, 30 May 7, 14		
Practice Times:	ce Times: 5th/6th - 5:30-7:00 pm 7th/8th - 7:00-8:30 pm		
League Play:	Fridays, May 3, 10, 17 (Evenings at Badger HS and other location TBD 6:00 - 9:00pm)		
Fee:	\$60/player		

## BIG FOOT ATTACK YOUTH VOLLEYBALL PROGRAM REGISTRATION FORM

### Please return the form and payment to the Big Foot Recreation office

Please see reverse for information on registration, insurance liability, photo policy, and refunds.

Head of Household		Date
Address	City	Zip
Phone Number	Email Address	
Emergency Contact	Phone Number	
PL	EASE WRITE ONLY ONE NAME PER	LINE

Current Grade	Program Name	Fee	Registrant's First & Last Name	Birth Date	T-Shirt Size Choices: Youth Medium, Youth Large, Adult S-XXL
	BF Attack	\$60			
	BF Attack	\$60			

## PLEASE MAKE ALL CHECKS PAYABLE TO: BIG FOOT ATTACK

Total Fees	Method	of Payment: Cash Check #
I have carefully read the insurance liability waiver on the back of this form and understand a signature is required below of a parent/guardian for every participant under 18.	Drop off or Mail to	BIG FOOT RECREATION DISTRICT 401 DEVILS LANE/P.O. BOX 99 WALWORTH, WI 53184 Big Foot Attack is a separate organization from the Big Foot Recreation District. The BFRD only serves as a centralized communication hub for the community and in no way profits from the operation of this program

Date

### INSURANCE LIABILITY WAIVER

Please read this form carefully and be aware that in registering yourself or your minor child/ward for participation in the Big Foot Attack program(s), you will be waiving and releasing all claims for injuries you or your child/ward might sustain arising out of the program(s).

"I recognize and acknowledge that there are certain risks of physical injury to participants in programs and I agree to assume the full risk of any such injuries, damages or losses regardless of severity which I or my child/ward may sustain as a result of participating in any activities connected or associated with any such program."

"I agree to waive and relinquish all claims I or my child/ward may have as a result of participating in the program against the Big Foot Attack, the Big Foot Union High School District, and its officers, agents, servants, and employees."

"I do hereby fully release and discharge the Big Foot Attack / School District and its officers, agents, servants, and employees from any and all claims resulting from injuries, damages, and losses sustained by me or by my child/ward, and arising out of, connected with, or in any way associated with the activities of any of the program(s)."

"I have read and fully understand the above release and waiver form."

**PHOTO POLICY....** Participants or their parents (if participant is under 18) permit the taking of photos, audio and videotapes during Big Foot Attack activities for publication and use as the Recreation District deems necessary.